
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1

Calendar Production Sequence 49 days Mon 06/08/12 Thu 11/10/12

2 Project Startup 0 days Mon 06/08/12 Mon 06/08/12
3 Start-up meeting 0 days Mon 06/08/12 Mon 06/08/12
4 Route Design 7 days Mon 06/08/12 Tue 14/08/12
5 Draft Routes ready 0 days Mon 06/08/12 Mon 06/08/12
6 Operational checks 5 days Mon 06/08/12 Fri 10/08/12
7 Routes complete and checked 0 days Fri 10/08/12 Fri 10/08/12
8 Assemble master schedule 2 days Mon 13/08/12 Tue 14/08/12
9 Schedule ready 0 days Tue 14/08/12 Tue 14/08/12
10 Address Data 7 days Wed 15/08/12 Thu 23/08/12
11 Assign Calendars to properties 1 day Wed 15/08/12 Wed 15/08/12
12 Check and validate 1 day Thu 16/08/12 Thu 16/08/12
13 Clean-up address data for Mailmerge 5 days Fri 17/08/12 Thu 23/08/12
14 Addresses ready 0 days Thu 23/08/12 Thu 23/08/12
15 Design Document Artwork (Card / Letter) 11 days Mon 06/08/12 Mon 20/08/12
16 Decide format 2 days Mon 06/08/12 Tue 07/08/12
17 Draft design 2 days Wed 08/08/12 Thu 09/08/12
18 Circulate & receive comments 5 days Fri 10/08/12 Thu 16/08/12
19 Update design 2 days Fri 17/08/12 Mon 20/08/12
20 Design complete 0 days Mon 20/08/12 Mon 20/08/12
21 Decide Calendar Distribution method 8 days Tue 21/08/12 Thu 30/08/12
22 Review options & cost 2 days Tue 21/08/12 Wed 22/08/12
23 Decide approach 1 day Thu 23/08/12 Thu 23/08/12
24 Procure delivery services 5 days Fri 24/08/12 Thu 30/08/12
25 Design Calendar Insert (CH2 System) 26 days Tue 21/08/12 Tue 25/09/12
26 Design codes & colours 1 day Tue 21/08/12 Tue 21/08/12
27 Determine exceptions 1 day Tue 21/08/12 Tue 21/08/12
28 Add schedule (from route design) 1 day Tue 21/08/12 Tue 21/08/12
29 Submit to CH2 for 1st proofs 1 day Wed 22/08/12 Wed 22/08/12
30 Receive proofs & check 2 days Fri 07/09/12 Mon 10/09/12
31 Submit updates / corrections to CH2 1 day Tue 11/09/12 Tue 11/09/12
32 Receive & check final data 2 days Mon 24/09/12 Tue 25/09/12
33 Calender inserts ready (returned from CH2) 0 days Tue 25/09/12 Tue 25/09/12
34 Communications 20 days Mon 06/08/12 Fri 31/08/12
35 Plan & Design Communications 15 days Mon 06/08/12 Fri 24/08/12
36 Press 10 days Mon 06/08/12 Fri 17/08/12
37 Media 10 days Mon 06/08/12 Fri 17/08/12
38 Elected Members 10 days Mon 06/08/12 Fri 17/08/12
39 Website 10 days Mon 06/08/12 Fri 17/08/12
40 Approval 5 days Mon 20/08/12 Fri 24/08/12
41 Ready 0 days Fri 24/08/12 Fri 24/08/12
42 Implement Communications Plan 5 days Mon 27/08/12 Fri 31/08/12
43 Lead-in time before calendars delivered 5 days Mon 27/08/12 Fri 31/08/12
44 Communications in place - ready for  delivery 0 days Fri 31/08/12 Fri 31/08/12
45 CH2 Calendar Production 35 days Mon 06/08/12 Fri 21/09/12
46 Data Test 20 days Mon 06/08/12 Fri 31/08/12
47 Send test data to client 2 days Mon 06/08/12 Tue 07/08/12
48 Adapt system on feedback 2 days Thu 30/08/12 Fri 31/08/12
49 Production 22 days Wed 22/08/12 Fri 21/09/12
50 Receive data 0 days Wed 22/08/12 Wed 22/08/12
51 1st run 3 days Mon 03/09/12 Wed 05/09/12
52 Ssubmit data to client for checking 1 day Thu 06/09/12 Thu 06/09/12
53 Receive updates, print instructions 0 days Tue 11/09/12 Tue 11/09/12
54 2nd run - assemble datafiles 3 days Wed 12/09/12 Fri 14/09/12
55 Send lists for walksort / delivery codes 0 days Fri 14/09/12 Fri 14/09/12
56 Receive list with walksork / delivery codes 0 days Wed 19/09/12 Wed 19/09/12
57 Assemble data, check and return to Client 2 days Thu 20/09/12 Fri 21/09/12
58 Printing 29 days Thu 23/08/12 Tue 02/10/12
59 Receive test data, and check 2 days Fri 24/08/12 Mon 27/08/12
60 Identify Digital / Litho cut-off 1 day Tue 28/08/12 Tue 28/08/12
61 Send feedback on tests 1 day Wed 29/08/12 Wed 29/08/12
62 Review options and  costs 2 days Thu 23/08/12 Fri 24/08/12
63 Printing method / approach agreed & tested 0 days Fri 24/08/12 Fri 24/08/12
64 Receive Calendar Document artwork / check 1 day Mon 27/08/12 Mon 27/08/12
65 Receive CH2 Calendars & Mailing files / check 1 day Wed 26/09/12 Wed 26/09/12
66 Assemble artwork 2 days Thu 27/09/12 Fri 28/09/12
67 Printing 2 days Mon 01/10/12 Tue 02/10/12
68 Prints complete 0 days Tue 02/10/12 Tue 02/10/12
69 Distribution 19 days Mon 17/09/12 Thu 11/10/12
70 Walksort / Delivery Codes 3 days Mon 17/09/12 Wed 19/09/12
71 Add worksort / delivery codes 3 days Mon 17/09/12 Wed 19/09/12
72 return to CH2 0 days Wed 19/09/12 Wed 19/09/12
73 Delivery 7 days Tue 02/10/12 Thu 11/10/12
74 Receive 1st batch printed materials 0 days Tue 02/10/12 Tue 02/10/12
75 Delivery (starts 2 days after Printing starts) 5 days Fri 05/10/12 Thu 11/10/12
76 All Calendars delivered 0 days Thu 11/10/12 Thu 11/10/12
77 Configure Maintenance Tool - Optional 30 days Mon 20/08/12 Mon 01/10/12
78 Receive Artwork 0 days Mon 20/08/12 Mon 20/08/12
79 Draft Letter / Card 1 day Tue 21/08/12 Tue 21/08/12
80 Draft approved 5 days Wed 22/08/12 Tue 28/08/12
81 Setup Maintenance tool 1 day Wed 26/09/12 Wed 26/09/12
82 Return to client 3 days Thu 27/09/12 Mon 01/10/12
83 Maintenance tool ready (prior to start of delivery) 0 days Mon 01/10/12 Mon 01/10/12
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